	S76S. Welements of the condomic	FEB -4 P3:45		<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>
The second section of the second second second second section sectio			(14) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15	보면하는 동네 등 등 등으라면 가난다.
3737 Shasta Way	et and a serie RESPONDIO TO CONTROL TO CONTR	estate hereby conveys- nos of leaded. Boltowe ands, somethin about	eagric lewfully selected for ron, except for socumbra gainst sit claims and den	भागानी प्रदर्भ ग्रामका गण्यास्य (१००५०) प्रदर्ध १ प्रेराच्या सम्बद्धाः । स्टब्स्टर-१००१म् अस्तर १०५४
Klamath Falls, OR 9 Phone: (503) 882-552	25 the starthern and dispersion that a		ing widelight on enable between	The US TOCKED IN THE BOOKEN
a samuel a agreement of the samuel and a samuel as a samuel and a samuel and a samuel and a samuel and a samuel	HTC.	0404575A s	PACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDS	ER'S USE (Cologos), Selve en en la participa de la cologo
Harriston Specials	TEVULVIN	G CHEDIT D OF CREDIT M	EED OF TRUS	
THIS DEED OF TRUS WHICH PROVIDES F AMOUNT TO BE AD	T CONTAINS A DUE-ON-SAL OR A REVOLVING LINE OF VANCED PURSUANT TO TH	E PROVISION AND SE CREDIT AND MAY CO IE CREDIT AGREEME	CURES INDEBTEDNESS NTAIN A VARIABLE RAT NT IS \$ 11,700.00	UNDER A CREDIT AGREEME E OF INTEREST. THE MAXIMU
THIS DEE	D OF TRUST is made this David W. Moody an	distinguish Manager	January	
emana mengan kecama dalah Pada kerada kanggan apan dalah	Aspen Title & Esc	s isonoù sesimi, elid o row, elfac en elebas	NA STOCKY COOKS bing or I bree rewards a com	(herein "Borrower
and the Beneficiary,_	Klamath Public Em	DIOVERS Fodowal	TALL SECTION OF THE S	(herein "Trustee"
whose address is	3737 Shasta Way.	Klamath Falls, (	ne United States OR 97603	of America
Navatusanas insessi.	<del>r i rom d'Andronalis in Angle</del> Geografia <mark>desiration lougra</mark> o	en en sind, stady elle san Ortseens llada, allen b	Table 1 to the second s	(herein "Lender
10 SECONE IS	TION of the indebtedness he	erein recited and the tr	ust herein created;	n de la companya de l
	ment of all indebtedness due a t Agreement and Truth-in-l end	and to become due unde	the terms and conditions	of the LOANLINER® Home Equipment day as this Deed of Trust, a
advances	to Borrower under the terms of	the Credit Agreement	of (nerein "Credit Agreem	en!"). Lender has agreed to ma
Trust. The	total outstanding principal bala	ance owing at any and ti	itemplate a series of adva	nces to be secured by this Deed
thereon at to time un	a rate which may vary from tin der the Credit Agreement) sh	ne to time, and any other	r charges and collection co	nont (not including finance chargosts which may be owing from ti
\Ψ <u> </u>	OV. OV. Hidi Sulli is referred	TO Derein as the Mayimi	Im Principal Dalance and	and a managed at the company of the
vears from	the date of this Dood of Tru	ss under the Credit Agre	ement, if not sooner paid, i	s due and payable15
(2) The paymonth charges the	ent of all other sums advance hereon at a rate which may v	d in accordance herew ary as described in the	ith to protect the security Credit Agreement.	of this Deed of Trust, with finan
	rmance of the covenants and evocably grants and conveys			ring described property located
(タン化語・表記 1779の まきょい コラスカン 一	Jidle I	wi Oredon:	Market was ten dit house he had to be a find the	
onauza Lotal4.	Block 5, Tract 1003	HIRD ADDITIO	N TO MOYINA, in t	ti a bekalumenter corporação a he observa ao a constituen
(co. to Indicate (to) esti	रेल्या मिस्स्तर्गात्रको विवादमध्य विवाद	remassamente Van de loese ibandhe Max	art tindi, zyan zen hasarak. Lilikriz digetavbo to bushar	19 od sektő vistraciánist riggs p Pod hazáveten, szneltreni rese
ยสรี บากระยาสักใหญ่ร	- 1781 2003-20DC II' ]	เวบบ		क निर्देश प्रेक्षण प्रभाव और इंदर्स श्रीक्रीहरू ज
erito identito nella tita	ve discis coloni i enten delle	earch arm serend abili	paguriya iptequisik Atlante	Establica est fora destrict victories do
		e construction of the contract	in it has to entire out on the	हर्षे हे अस्तर स्थापन प्राचीत सम्बद्धियो हैं है।
o looker til til til skent.	cardor and Lencos Lencor o Londor and shall be pole to L	police to the losurance in	ombast shall <mark>give oronous.</mark> All traditions proceeds l	iã , teal la fina 👉 👾 🖂
rotavi or United and A	rus speedencharushrsur bur germalist Aumaes to ishu to	ing the early estate and the	en ar un or caicus (1777) en conce una lobra (289)	i 19 MANG 2014 - Signer, ong serior ya. 18 Mang Manganat - Signer Signer
li upitan bish assaras	Lough Co middle inhar Later		sa an brownshot Killeditura	The result is a substant of the comme
અપ્રાથમ કર્યા કૃતિ કૃતિ કૃતિ કૃતિ છે. આપ્રાથમ	instance beneath to the second	ers to selles a claim for to restoration or rebuilt	ที่จากร้องของกระที่ และ 2 วิธีที่สิ่ง เอริเซีย 2 (คริเซีย 1 ) 2	n da suga suprésient ( 146 hag Japad af raban Lyd betwe 1800-90m ar dan au oak yigga te
larin tawawaa bi uticure	Malastori Gold his you tell amount	included and the second		185 g K
nu benerala son more	nga mangka na ang kalangga na na ang kalangga na Managkanga na kalangga na kalangga na ang kalangga na na kalangga na kalangga na kalangga na kalangga na kalang	A man median rungdid	akan mencalen barasa	मा प्रमेण पर्योग कर्मा कर कर महास्थान कर कर है। जन्म
en gamevog og gree davejoperett and for	eclaration, or coverame conf nidentiniam or plantage unit	oligations under the di at regulations of the co	io s'iomene la la remene a ci se semene de la	l tediği delevilyeldiği azzıldı. E Hed ilsele ilmesi və ilmembolom Goldak ildə ilmesi ve ilmədələri
launT to be sO aint et ha	attle and other more and him of a	والمرازي والمرازي والمراز والمرازية		adinem decay mediago
GJUL Haua evst han is	estat i sumit didesi si dimeningan ng pilat	santus com a a santus antenior noment fi	legologic north, becase of	र में कि कुछ र अवने सेव्यं रहिता है जिल्ली है कि है।
estatt trant to band .	and Barraga rational bas	nga maga manganasi gasa nggangga mangkan nasalahan sa sa sa sa sa sa sa	ALEG ARREST PERVEYOR (STREETS) TO	វ្វី កើតពីស៊ីណី នៃមានសម្រេច ខ្លួយ (១១, ១១, ១០, ១៦,
tide in course of news	the state of the contract of t	PART AND AND STUDIOTION	igne il nebated to uniter ter	AND AN ASIABATSAN ELL DITTE TEUROSTA
uentud qia yo madayya Taliku adday salahid da	ner any expense of any and any	the density Bornatter (	e de la facilitation de la facil	ಸರ್ವಚಿತ ಪ್ರವಾಣಕ್ಕೆ ವಿಧೀಕ್ಷಣೆ ಗಡುಗುಳು ಇಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಶ್ರದ - ಅರ್ಥಭಾಸ್ತರ ಪಂಸರು ಇಲ್ಲ ಆಕ್ಷಕ್ಷಣೆ - ಇಲ್ಲಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಶ್ರಿಸಂತ್ರೆ ಪ್ರತೀಸ್ತಾರ್ಥ
Arterior control on Andrica e cost	in ward and to menon many same an	erna i elektro e estatuar de	manager and a stocker of	ទំនើមីបានជាត្រូវ (សមម្រប់ នេះគ.)
obsell that Eugliania aga		The second secon		
ny ne sanchite italian 1971 - P. A. vet ne sean 1971 - Davidence i nemenan	To it in the control of the control	보 <b>보는</b> 다하는 이번째(PESSEE 합니스	PPOGRADIOS AND Some gas Nakusa wan ini Galendar	i Ali Arent Gretori itti akaya di maga ada Angin da Assarta
ny mesapatah tahungan ng Nga pertemban Basalawan pagangan Inich has the address	of a Klamath Falls	n seame that every pro- espames not every to <b>Rive</b> er to the seat to the	Chara (Street) 97603	i statina (1900) se entre elle republica Salai i se obtendenta en tipologia elle Obtende i alternatione en pière elle alle Internationale del control del control del

ECR973 6826LL

Complète if applicable:
This Property is part of a condominium project known as This Property includes Borrower's unit and all Borrower's rights in the common elements of the condominium project. 3475 Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender the Credit Agreement. 2. Funds for Taxes and insurance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this and planned unit development assessments, if any) equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, but and con the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable astimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments. by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so notding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid 1 ender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge. be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made.

The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes. or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes assessments and other charges fines and impositions attributable to the Property which Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within five days after any demand by Lender, may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within five days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the noticies and renewals thereof subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss.

All insurance carrier and shall be naid to Lender to the extent of if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has or renair the Property if it is economically feasible to do so priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon. as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon,

as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts dispursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent

Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender

shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation of the Property or part thereof or for conveyance in liquid condemnation. condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall condemnation or other taking of the Property, of part thereof, or for conveyance in field of condemnation, are hereby assigned and small be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for navment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured. to release, in any manner, the liability of the original borrower and borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance

by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder vor otherwise afforded by applicable law ishall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of a payoned episate year rebrief, waived by the content of the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of the exercise of the exercise of any such right or remedy avnous; ribbs tollers and each of the exercise of the exer

Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Credit Agreement, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Deed of Trust; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear; or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such police by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the December.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated fielding to such other address as Lender may designate by house to borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provision of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the provision of the pr provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the helder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other sequrity agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement.

holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request n

any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender: Lender at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property

Waiver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead

exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

18. Walver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense

19. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

20. Notice of Transfer of the Property: Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances

21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

22. Default; Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default:

("sugart of default") under this Dead of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material micropresentation in connection.

("event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or Deed of Trust of the Credit Agreement; or the with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (3) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Lendar's rights in the Property secured by this Deed of Trust. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender the action required to cure such event of default; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the newer of sale and any other remedies nomitted by immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property as sold without any solvenent or

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facia evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale in the following order: (b) to all sums secured. the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured

by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) control of independent of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this power of the Property pursuant to the t Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no

24. Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this

## TO TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the Credit Agreement secured by this Deed of Trust. Said Credit Agreement, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, has been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Date: the Property, Borrower will continue to but of subjects the Continue Property of the Continue of the Continue Property of the Continue of the

assumption agreement catisfactory and not the policie to whom the Property it is that the court of the c n fliw tho mashe designuses office as compute. o and the person smaller to receive advances

I to applicable law, Longer shall have the right to accold the first is, to demand immediate types or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written concert of Londer, sells or transmiss

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Aspen Title & Escrow Filed for record at request of A.D., 19 97 February 3:45 o'clock\_ P . M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_ \_ at \_ Mortgages 3474 on Page Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk \$25.00 FEE

ntern see there at the right to valuable after acceleration and the light to bring a court action to assort the nonexistence of the central orders of the court action to acceleration and sale. If the event of detault is not oured on or before a seas a court of the rooms, bester at trader's option, they declare all of the sums secured by this bood of Trust to be more than a trader at the court of sale and any other camedies permitted by seas and the sale and any other camedies permitted by seas court of the but not fimiled to, reasonable afterneys' fees.

theres the example of eals, leader shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written upday of the course of a course of each of the course the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in sect, course to which the Property or some part theriged is located. Leader or Trustoc shall give notice of said in the nanner recorded by explicable too to Bornewer and to the other pareerabed by applicable law. After the lague of such time gred, it the fearet designated in the notice of the eals in one or increpancels and in nuch order . Youster may profiped sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time

The state of the restriction of the state of the parties of the property of parties the property of any selecin a state of the following the following of the property so said without any payment or
ease or implied. The registed in the Viusies's deed conveying the Property so said without any payment or
ease or implied. The registed in the Viusies's deed that be prima from whitened of the internal the statements
rustes which considered the said in the tellowing order (a) to all responded course and expenses of
g. but not interest (b) to all sums ascenced.

ie ceeeral if any yo the serson or persons legally ciritled thereto. From some that retrassroning condor's acceleration of the sums secured by this through the due to the control by this through the secure this Dand of Trust discontinued. enear in accing (at the fith) day before the sale of the Property pursuality to the payon of seen contained in this of short entrance which would be then due under or should suite which would be then due under so Check Agradement had be aborated in pourred) (b) Borrower ourse of hydre or default, (c) Borrower pays Leader and Trustee in eatorcing the cayonaris and agreements of florower contened in the Dead ာ London's en s'7 rustoc's remodifié de provided in paregraph 22 hereof, inditiding, but not find ed to, reasonable မိမာကောင်း မေ မေ လက်နေတီမက မြောင်း၏ ကနာ reasonably require to assure that the line of this Dend of Teast. Lander's "and Scribben's abligation to bely the dums secured by this Deed of Trust shall acribbe antiquelyed. Upon such y Benrewer, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall terrain in full force and alfect as a no

Tris Claed of Trust relables a revolving the of credit and advances may be made, repetd, and contact for test, subset the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Bonovicr(1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has the revolver of credit for conceind. Londer shall request Trusted to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this.